

# Terms and conditions:

### A. About this competition

- The promoter of this competition is the ACT Government's Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate (the Promoter) Dame Pattie Menzies House, 16 Challis Street, Dickson ACT 2602.
  ABN 31432729493.
- 2. The purpose of this competition is to raise awareness about our changing climate. It is also designed to promote ways our community can limit and adapt to the future impacts of climate change.
- 3. The competition period is 17 weeks from 9am on 11 December 2017 closing at 5pm on 9 April 2018. No late entries will be accepted.

### B. Entry requirements

- 1. The Promoter is inviting photo images with captions that are artistic, helpful, humorous, innovative or inspirational which demonstrate the impact of climate change on the Canberra region and ways to reduce that impact.
- 2. Photos need to be taken in the Canberra region to be eligible.
- 3. To enter, send your entry (photo/s with caption/s) by one of three means:
  - tag the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate Facebook -@EnvironPlan
  - tag the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate on Twitter
    @EnvironPlan
  - email to the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate at the Climate Change Council secretariat <a href="mailto:epsdd">epsdd</a> communications@act.gov.au
- 4. Competition entry is free and only open to ACT residents.
- 5. Entrants under 18 years of age must have the consent of their parent or guardian to enter.
- 6. Employees of the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate are not eligible to enter.

### C. Prizes and judging

- 1. There are three prizes to be awarded:
  - 1st prize \$1000.
  - 2nd prize \$500.
  - 3rd prize \$250.
- 2. The three prize winning entries will be announced on the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate's website (<a href="www.environment.act.gov.au">www.environment.act.gov.au</a>) plus on their Twitter and Facebook sites, by noon on 27 April 2017.
- 3. You will be contacted via the details provided by you on the entry, within one (1) week of the announcement. You are required to contact the Promoter to accept your prize within four (4) weeks of notification.
- 4. In the event that a prize is unclaimed at the end of this period, the prize may be awarded to another winner as determined by the judges and this entrant will be notified and have four (4) weeks to accept the prize.



5. Judging will take place from 10 April 2018 by members of the ACT Climate Change Council assisted by its secretariat in the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate. The decision of the judges will be final with no correspondence entered into.

## D. Use of Images

- 4. By entering the competition, you accept and agree to these terms and conditions and grant to the Territory a royalty-free, perpetual, non-exclusive licence to use (including to reproduce and publish) your photograph(s) for the following purposes:
  - a) promotion of the competition, including award winners and other entries; and
  - b) marketing purposes (select photos may be featured on websites, social media, publications and other communication materials).
- 5. Full credit will be given to the photographer. If you do not wish to have your name published online, please advise of this at the time of submitting your entry.
- 6. Entrants remain the owners of all rights in their photograph however all entries become the property of the Territory. Entrants warrant that the images are their own original work.

### E. Consent

- 7. If you are identifiable in the photograph, by entering the competition you consent to the photograph(s) being collected, held and used by the Territory in accordance with the purposes outlined above.
- 8. If someone else is identifiable in the photograph, you must ensure that the person completes the Consent Form (on reverse) and that this is provided to the Promoter with your competition entry.

### F. Privacy Statement

- 9. Personal information submitted by the Entrant will be stored, used and disclosed in accordance with the requirements of the Information Privacy Act 2014 and the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate's Privacy Policy. More information on the Directorate's Privacy Policy is available at
- http://www.environment.act.gov.au/about/privacy
- 10. The Territory will use and publish your photograph and name subject to the terms and conditions, and for the purposes, outlined above.

# G. General

- 1. Each entry must be in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and each entrant agrees to be bound by them. The Promoter may refuse to award a prize to entrants who fail to comply with these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. On entering this competition, to the full extent permitted by the law, you indemnify the Promoter, its employees and agents against liability in respect of all claims, costs and expenses in relation to all loss, damage, injury or death to persons or property as a result of entering into the competition or accepting any prize.



Consent form for EPSDD Climate Change Photo Competition 2017
I,, consent to my/my child's photograph being used as a competition entry in the 2017/2018 Climate Change Photo Competition (the Competition).
I consent to the Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate collecting, storing,
using, and publishing my/my child's photograph for the purposes of promoting the Competition and
for other Territory marketing purposes, including being featured on websites, social media,
publications and other communication materials (as set out in the terms and conditions on reverse
side).
Signature:
(Signature of parent/guardian if photograph subject is under 18 years of age)
Date: